Case No: 1301221/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Olumide Amudipe

Respondents: (1) RG8 Group Limited

(2) RG8 FM Limited (3) RG8 MG Limited

Heard at: Birmingham (via remote video conferencing)

On: 14 October 2022

Before: Employment Judge J Jones

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondents: No appearance

JUDGMENT

The claim of unlawful deduction from wages is struck out because the claim was not lodged within the time prescribed by section 23 Employment Rights Act 1996 and the Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear it. For the avoidance of doubt, there has been no determination of the merits of this complaint.

Employment Judge J Jones 14 October 2022

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.